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Whakahaeretanga kararehe

Animal Management

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

DOG IMPOUNDING FEES

Dog Impounding (1st)

Dog Impounding (2nd)

Dog Impounding (3rd)

Sustenance per day (payable on impound and every 24 hours thereafter)
Destruction of Dog

Dog Re-Housing Fee

OTHER ANIMAL IMPOUNDING FEES

Stock Impoundment (excluding Sheep and Goats)

Sustenance (Stock) per day

Impoundment of Other Animals

Sustenance per day (Other Animals)
Notification by Advertising

Driving and/or cartage, plus related costs
OTHER FEES

Grazing Permit - Urban Area

Call out

OTHER DOG CHARGES

Microchipping (at the Pound)
Microchipping (by arrangement)
Selected Owner Policy - Application
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$150.00
$250.00
$300.00
$18.00
Actual Cost
$50.00

$150 plus $12 per
animal

$14.00

$150 plus $12 per
animal

$14.00
Actual cost

Actual cost

$55.00

Actual cost

$70.00
$70.00
$55.00

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

STANDARD DOG REGISTRATION FEES*

Urban

Rural (1st 2 dogs) (per dog)

Rural (3 or more) (per dog)

Urban Spayed/Neutered

Selected Owner Policy - Entire

Selected Owner Policy — Spayed/Neutered

Seeing Eye Dog

Dangerous Dog

More than 2 Dogs Permit (application fee per property)
LATE REGISTRATION PENALTY (IF PAID AFTER DUE DATE OF 31 JULY)
Urban

Rural (1st 2 dogs) (per dog)

Rural (3 or more) (per dog)

Urban spayed/neutered

Seeing Eye Dog

Dangerous Dog

$175.00

$68.00

$57.00

$150.00

$105.00

$80.00

Free

Base Fee plus 50%
$80.00

$262.50
$102.00
$85.50
$225.00
Free
Plus 50%

When the animal control enforcement and related processes exceed the stated fee
(minimum charge), the Council may recover all additional costs on a time and cost basis.

*Note: Dogs must be registered by three months of age.
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Whakahaeretanga kararehe

Animal Management

ANIMAL CONTROL OFFENCES AND FEES

INFRINGEMENT (SET BY LEGISLATION)

Wilful obstruction of dog control officer or
ranger

Failure or refusal to supply information or
wilfully providing false particulars

Failure to supply information or wilfully
providing false particulars about dog

Failure to comply with any bylaw authorised by
the section

Failure to undertake dog owner education
programme or dog obedience course (or both)

Failure to comply with obligations of
probationary owner

Failure to comply with effects of
disqualification

Failure to comply with effects of classification
of dog as dangerous dog

Fraudulent sale or transfer of dangerous dog

Failure to comply with effects of classification
of dog as menacing dog

Failure to advise person of muzzle and leashing
requirements

Failure to implant microchip transponder in dog

False statement relating to dog registration
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$750.00

$750.00

$750.00

$300.00

$300.00

$750.00

$750.00

$300.00

$500.00

$300.00

$100.00

$300.00

$750.00

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$500 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$100 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

INFRINGEMENT (SET BY LEGISLATION)
Falsely notifying death of dog

Failure to register dog

Fraudulent procurement or attempt to procure
replacement dog registration label or disc

Failure to advise change of dog ownership

Failure to advise change of address

Removal, swapping, or counterfeiting of
registration label or disc

Failure to keep dog controlled or confined

Failure to keep dog under control

Failure to provide proper care and attention, to
supply proper and sufficient food, water and
shelter and to provide adequate exercise

Failure to carry leash in public

Failure to comply with barking dog abatement
notice

Allowing dog known to be dangerous to be at
large un-muzzled or un-leashed

Releasing dog from custody

$750.00

$300.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$200.00

$200.00

$300.00

$100.00

$200.00

$300.00

$750.00

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$500 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$100 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$100 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$500 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$200 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$200 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$100 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$200 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$300 (subject to no legislation
changes)

$750 (subject to no legislation
changes)

South Taranaki District Council | Fees and Charges Schedule Annual Plan 2023/24



Ratonga Puna Kauhoe

Aquatic Services

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

RURAL POOLS SWIM TICKETS
Entry Free Pre-schooler 11 swim ticket $17.00
School Lesson (per session of up to 3 hours) plus the cost of lifeguard/s $18.00 Child 11 Swim ticket $39.00
Private Hire (per session of up to 3 hours) plus the cost of lifeguard/s $80 or $26 hourly Child 22 Swim ticket $72.00
pro-rata Child 50 Swim ticket $155.00
Lifeguard Charge-out rate per hour $30.00 Adult 11 Swim ticket $48.00
AQUATIC CENTRE Adult 22 Swim ticket $90.00
Adults 35.50 Adult 50 Swim ticket $190.00
Children (5 - 16 years) $4.60 Gold Card customers (20% off full adult price) 20% off
Pre-schoolers $2.00 Gold Card 11 Swim Ticket (20% off) 20% off
SRECTAtors 31.40 Gold Card 22 Swim Ticket (20% off) 20% off
Family pass (2 adults plus 2 children) $14.70 Gold Card 50 Swim Ticket (20% off) 20% off
Groups (12 or more persons) $3.90 School Swimming Sports per hour $120.00
Hydroslide (plus admission) $4.60 EXCLUSIVE USE
PRICE IS INCLUSIVE OF POOL ENTRY Exclusive: use per hour 25m facility (excluding hydroslide) $155.00
Learn to swim 4 yrs + (per lesson) $10.90 Exclusive: private use per hour learner pool only $55.00
Learn to swim Aqua Tots (per lesson) $9.20 Exclusive: private use per hour 25 m pool only $120.00
Learn to swim 1 on 1 lesson (30min) $40.00 Exclusive: private use per hour 50 m pool (with outdoor change rooms) $150.00
Learn to swim 1 on 2 lesson (30min) $50.00 Exclusive: Hydroslide per hour (exclusive use) $90.00
Access & Inclusion (special needs) private lesson 1 on 1 $15.00 Exclusive: Thermal Pool per hour (exclusive use) $53.00
School Swim and Survive with instructors (40min - cost per head) $4.50 Exclusive: Toddlers Splash park per hour (exclusive use) $53.00
AquaFit $5.50 Exclusive: 25m pool only Swim Clubs (per hour) $90.00
BBQ Hire $9.20 Exclusive: Lane Hire (per hour) $26.00
Shower (without Pool use) $4.00
Green Prescription (Adult) 20% off
Green Prescription (Child) 20% off
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Hanga Whare me te Whakamaheretanga

Building and Planning

e Certificate of Acceptance (minor works) is applied where the processing of such applications take up to 2 hours and requires one inspection (one person). If additional time or inspections are required to reach a decision, this will be

charged as per regular processing and inspection fees.

e Certificate of Acceptance (major works) is applied where the processing of such application is within 2-4 hours and requires one inspection (one person). If additional time or inspections are required to reach a decision, this will be

charged as per regular processing and inspection fees.

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

BUILDING/PIM*

Inspection Fee (per required inspection)
Cancelled Inspection Fee (if cancelled within 24 hours)
Additional Inspection Fee

Final Inspection Fee

Final Inspection Fee - Commercial

Processing Fee (per hour)

Administration Fee (per hour)

Code Compliance Certificate Fee

Building WOF Renewal (annual filing fee)
Compliance Schedule Audits/Processing
Certificate of Acceptance (Major works)
Certificate of Acceptance (Minor works)
Producer Statement

Consultants or Engineers Fees (cost plus admin)

BC Accreditation Levy

Digital Capture Fee

MBIE Levy (set by Central Government) - where estimated value of the
building work is more than or equal to $20,444

BRANZ Levy (set by Central Government) - where estimated value of the
building work is more than or equal to $20,000

simpli Online Portal Submission Fee
Certificate of Title Search
Certificate for Public Use

Linking Certificate s75

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$300.00

$500.00

$200.00

$165.00

$200.00

$83.00

$200.00

$1,200.00

$900.00

$200.00

Actual Cost Plus 10%
$1.70 per $1000 of value

$165.00

$1.75 per $1000 of value
+ 3% commission

$1.00 per $1000 of value
+ 3% commission

$50.00
$22.00
$400.00
$565.00

s77 - Suspect/Natural Hazards

Logfire - F/standing

Logfire - Inbuilt

Marquee

Relocate Dwelling

1QPs?

Registration Fee

Renewal Fee

IQP Assessment - per hour

PLANNING AND PRIVATE PLAN CHANGES
Time and Processing Fee (per hour)

Inspection Fee

Administration Fee

Resource Consent Monitoring (per hour plus disbursements)
Creation Consent Notice (s221)

Consultancy Charges (recovered at cost plus 10% administration)
Consultant Processing and Administration Costs
Engineering Assessment - per hour

Survey Plan Approval (s223)

Survey Plan Certification (s224)

Certificate of LGA or RMA

Certificate of Title Search

Bond Preparation

Esplanade Strip

Esplande Valuation

$565.00
$450.00
$645.00
$445.00
$1,350.00

$285.00
$215.00
$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$160.00
$200.00
$200.00
Actual Cost Plus 10%
Actual Cost
$200.00
$570.00
$570.00
$570.00
$22.00
$330.00
$570.00
Actual Cost
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Hanga Whare me te Whakamaheretanga

Building and Planning

increments to the nearest half hour. Costs incurred by Council, such as materials and consultants,
Annual Plan 2023/24 . o . A .
: are charged at cost plus 10% admin. All building fees have been set in accordance with the Building
GST incl
Amendment Act 2012.

Hearings Committee Chairperson (per hour) $116.00 Council may elect not to charge a deposit for any particular planning application or service however
Hearings Committee Member (per hour) $93.00 we reserve the right to request payment in advance at our discretion, before performing any particular
Independent Hearing Commissioner Actual Cost service.

District Plan (hard copy) $370.00 !PIM = Project Information Memorandum 2IQP = Independant Qualified Person

Road Sign and Installation Actual Cost ** Note: Residential Pool owners can choose who inspects their pool, either a Council inspector or an
VEHCILE CROSSING APPLICATION FEE Independently Qualified Pool Inspector

Residential Vehicle Crossing (Application + Inspections) $590.00

Commercial Vehicle Crossing (Application + Inspections) $680.00

WATER CONNECTION

Application Fee per Water Connection $200.00

WASTEWATER CONNECTION

Application Fee per Wastewater Connection $200.00

RESIDENTIAL POOL COMPLAINCE APPLICATION FEES**

Registration Fee Free
Audit Inspection and Re-Inspection (by a Council inspector) $200.00
LIMS

Residential/Rural (minimum charge plus any additional actual and rea- $280.00

sonable costs)

Urgent 5 Day - Residential/Rural (minimum charge plus any additional $390.00
actual and reasonable costs)

Commercial/Industrial (minimum charge plus any additional actual and $370.00
reasonable costs)

Urgent 5 Day - Commercial/Industrial (minimum charge plus any ad- $535.00
ditional actual and reasonable costs)

Administration cost per hour for other LIMs (eg forestry) $80.00

All fees stated are a minimum fee. When the cost of receiving and processing an application and/or re-
lated processes exceeds the stated fee (minimum charge) the Council may recover all additional costs
on a time and cost basis. Time in excess of that covered by minimum fees will be charged in 30 minute
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Nga Urupa

Cemeteries

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

PLOT PURCHASES

Lawn $1,900.00
Cremation $1,360.00
RSA $0.00
Infant $1,360.00
INTERMENT COSTS

Adult (single depth) $2,120.00
Ashes $545.00
Ashes (double) $590.00
Adult (double) $2,390.00
Child (single) $1,535.00
Infant (single) $1,240.00
Second burial (turf grave) $2,120.00
Probe $200.00
MEMORIAL SPACES

Manaia Memorial Wall (plaque and space) $160.00
Other memorial walls spaces only (where available) $50.00
MONUMENT PERMIT FEE

Headstone Installation $140.00
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Nga Horo Hoko Putuputu

Hall Hire

HAWERA COMMUNITY HALL COMPLEX

NORMANBY RECREATION CENTRE

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following
inspection)

HAWERA THEATRE LOUNGE - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits)

HAWERA HALL LOUNGE - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits)

HAWERA COMMUNITY HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $19.50
HAWERA MEMORIAL THEATRE - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
Per ticket sold

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits)

Rehearsals /Setup— day OR night

Set of tickets

SET-UP FEE

Includes packing away after hire (optional)

$300.00

$22.00
$17.00
$11.50

$22.00
$17.00
$11.50

$39.00
$28.00

$3.30
$38.00
$28.00
$21.00
$90.00
$31.50

$147.00

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following
inspection)

NORMANBY HALL MAIN HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits)

NORMANBY HALL SUPPER ROOM - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits)

24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits)

SHOWER USAGE

1-12 hours

12 - 24 hours

SET-UP FEE

Hawera and Normanby Only. Includes packing away after hire (optional)

$300.00

$34.00
$24.50
$17.00

$22.00
$17.00

$11.00

$39.00
$76.00

$147.00
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Nga Horo Hoko Putuputu

Hall Hire

ELTHAM TOWN HALL KAPONGA WAR MEMORIAL HALL

o ——— ————

GST incl GST incl

ALL HALLS - BOND ALL HALLS - BOND
Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00 Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00
inspection) inspection)
ELTHAM TOWN HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR) KAPONGA MAIN HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
Per ticket sold $3.30 1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $28.00
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $37.00 12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $21.50
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $27.00 24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $14.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $18.50 KAPONGA SUPPER ROOM - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
Rehearsals/Setup - day OR night $90.00 1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $12.00
ELTHAM TOWN HALL SUPPER ROOM - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR) 12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $9.00
1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $17.00 24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $6.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $13.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $8.50

TAUMATA RECREATION CENTRE

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00
inspection)

TAUMATA RECREATION CENTRE - STANDARD RATE (PER HOUR CHARGE)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $33.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $24.50
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $17.00
SET UP FEE

Set up and put away fee $147.00
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Nga Horo Hoko Putuputu

Hall Hire

WAVERLEY COMMUNITY CENTRE

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00
inspection)

RUGBY HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $22.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $17.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $12.00
MEETING ROOM - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $12.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $8.50
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $6.00
COMMUNITY HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $22.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $17.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $12.00
WHOLE BUILDING - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $44.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $33.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $22.00

PATEA HUNTER SHAW BUILDING

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00
inspection)

PATEA HUNTER SHAW BUILDING - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $12.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $8.50
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $6.00

OPUNAKE TOWN HALL

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

ALL HALLS - BOND

Refundable Bond for Events/Functions with alcohol and food (following $300.00
inspection)

OPUNAKE TOWN HALL - STANDARD RATE (CHARGE PER HOUR)

1-12 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $29.00
12-24 hours (per hour or half hour splits) $22.00
24 hours plus (per hour or half hour splits) $15.00

MANAIA TOWN HALL

Currently closed pending further decision
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TSB Taiwhanga

TSB Hub

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

STADIUM - 1 COURT HIRE (CHARGE PER HOUR)
Community per hour

Commercial per hour

INDOOR CRICKET WICKET

Per hour

CASUAL COURT HIRE

Casual Courts 1 and 2 only - up to 2 hours (no lights) per person
SOUTHERN LOUNGE

Community per hour

Commercial per hour

FUNCTION/CONFERENCE AREA (CAMBERWELL LOUNGE)
Community per hour

Commercial per hour

WEST LOUNGE

Community per hour

Commercial per hour

EAST LOUNGE CAFE

Community per hour

Commercial per hour

BOARDROOMS AND SMALLBORE ANTE ROOM

Per hour

$39.00
$86.00

$11.00

$9.00

$33.00
$46.00

$38.00
$57.00

$28.00
$40.00

$28.00
$40.00

$20.00

INDOOR TOILET HIRE (FOR USERS OF OUTDOOR FIELDS ONLY AND REQUIRING TOILETS)

Per hour

OUTDOOR COURT AREA

Half Day hire/court (includes toilets and pavilion)
Outdoor netball court lights (up to 2 hours)

Half Day hire - Outdoor Court Toilets

$22.00

$44.00
$28.00
$22.00

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

CRICKET PAVILION HIRE

Community per hour

Commercial per hour

CHANGE ROOM HIRE

Per use

CANCELLATION FEE

A cancellation fee may be charged for bookings made and unused
PUBLIC HOLIDAY FEE

Short term hire on public holidays may incur an additional fee
PLAYING FIELD LIGHTS

Per field per hour

Number 1 Field lights per hour

FLOOR COVERINGS

Setup/clean dismantle (per court)

STAFF FUNCTION SUPPORT

Was per event/function but now an hourly rate

WI-FI (CASUAL USAGE)

MARKING A SPORTSFIELD

Per Field - Marking field for the first time - includes measuring the
dimensions of the field

Per Field - Re-marking an existing field
SPORTS PROGRAMMES

Cost per team

$35.00
$46.00

$42.00

20% of cost of bookings

+50% cost of hireage

$12.00
$61.00

$625.00

$42.00

No charge

$281.00

$165.00

$135.00
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Te Wanake

The Foundry
_]—==

OPEN SPACE HIRE

Private Office price on application
Dedicated desk - per month $575.00
Hot desk full time - per month $431.25
Drop in - full day $46.00
Drop in - per hour $6.90
MEETING AND EVENT HIRE

Meeting room - per hour $34.50
Meeting room - half day $115.00
Meeting room - full day $201.25
Event space - per hour $57.50
Event space - half day $172.50
Event space - full day $287.50
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Nga Paka Hararel Whare Atawhal Kaumatua

Holiday Parks Housing for the Elderly

HOLIDAY PARKS HOUSING FOR THE ELDERLY

GST incl GST incl
HAWERA HOLIDAY PARK WEEKLY RENTAL (RANGE)
Cabin per night (up to 2 people) $55.00 Opunaké $149 - $159
Extra person per night $17.00 Manaia $149 - $151
Powered Site per night (up to 2 people) $33.00 Kaponga $139 - 5143
Extra person per night $17.00 Eltham $138- 5166
Non-powered Site per night (up to 2 people) $22.00 Hawera $186 - S201
Extra person per night $17.00 Patea $139-$159
Ensuite Units per night $100.00 Waverley $154 - $156
LAKE ROTORANGI (PATEA DAM)
Per Site per night (unpowered) $12.00
WAIINU BEACH
Per Site per night $12.00
WAVERLEY BEACH
Powered Site per night $21.00
Non-powered Site per night $17.00

Page 14 South Taranaki District Council | Fees and Charges Schedule Annual Plan 2023/24



Nga Hapa

Infringements

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

PARKING FEES (FEES SENT BY CENTRAL GOVERNMENT) LITTER INFRINGEMENTS
Less than 30 minutes $12.00 Less than 1 litre $100.00
30 - 60 minutes $15.00 1 to 20 litres $200.00
60 - 120 minutes $21.00 20 to 120 litres (or any litter in a Council $300.00
120 - 240 minutes $30.00 Reserve)
240 - 360 minutes $42.00 More than 120 litres (or hazardous waste) $400.00
T — $57.00 Removal of litter, illegal dumping, cleaning of graffiti, hourly charge (+ $170.00
actual clean-up costs)
Taxi Stand $60.00
NOISE INFRINGEMENTS
Bus Stop $40.00 .
Breach of END Notice $500.00
Disabled $150.00 .
Breach of Abatement Notice $750.00
Across entrance $40.00
FREEDOM CAMPING
Yellow Lines $60.00 ) ) )
Non-compliance with Freedom Camping Bylaw (Under S43 of the Free- $200.00
Double Parked $60.00 dom Camping Act 2011)
Inconsiderate $60.00
Footpath $40.00
Wrong way $40.00
Reversed into park $40.00
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Te Whare Pukapuka

LibraryPlus

I-SITE

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

WATER TOWER FEES

Adults $3.00
Children $1.50
Families $6.50
INTERNET
Internet (per 15 minutes) No charge
TICKET SALES
Commission (per ticket sold) $2.00
Fee for cancelled show $50-$80
Credit Card payments via phone (per ticket) $2.00 per ticket capped
at $10
PHOTOCOPYING FEES
A4 single $0.60
A4 double $0.80
A3 single $0.80
A3 double $1.10
SCANNING TO EMAIL
A4 per page $0.60
A3 per page $0.80

LIBRARYPLUS

Interloan requests $10.00
Interloan requests with Super Gold Card $8.50
Lost or damaged items replacement Cost
Membership card replacement $7.50
Printing via internet/word processing — per page $0.80
Sale of withdrawn stock - per book (hardcover) $0.50
Sale of withdrawn stock - per magazine or paperback $0.20
PHOTOCOPYING FEES

A4 single black and white $0.60
A4 double black and white $0.80
A3 single black and white $0.80
A3 double black and white $1.10
A4 single colour $1.10
A4 double colour $1.60
A3 single colour $1.60
A3 double colour $2.20
SCANNING FEES

A4 per page $0.60
A4 double sided $0.80
A3 per page $0.80
A3 double sided $1.10

HOME DELIVERY COURIER SERVICE

Service to be provided for able-bodied people who choose to have books Actual and reasonable
couriered to their homes costs
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Nga Utu Raithana

Licensing Fees

LICENSING FEES - FOOD LICENCES LICENSING FEES - LIQUOR LICENSING
e I
GST incl GST incl
FOOD LICENCES LIQUOR LICENSING FEES
Inspections, minimum hourly charge plus actual and reasonable costs $200.00 Liquor Licence Application - Very Low $368.00
FOOD CONTROL PLANS & NATIONAL PROGRAMMES Liquor Licence Application - Low $609.50
Administration and receipt of Food Control Plans $565.00 Liquor Licence Application - Medium $816.50
Administration and receipt of National Programmes $385.00 Liquor Licence Application - High $1,023.50
Audit/Verification/Inspections - minimum hourly charge + actual and $200.00 Liquor Licence Application - Very High $1,207.50
reasonable costs incl consultants Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Very Low $161.00
Administration Fee - Will be charged at 30minute increments $150.00 Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Low $391.00
AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION OF FOOD CONTROL PLANS/PROGRAMMES Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Medium $632.50
Administration and receipt of second sites and other amendments $200.00 Liquor Licence Annual Fee - High $1,035.00
PENALTIES Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Very High $1,437.50
IIf::iglii:tge;c;)dregister a Food Control Plan or to ensure a Food Control Plan is $450.00 special Licence Application - Small $63.25
Failing to ensure that a food business that is subject to a national pro- $450.00 Spedial Licence Application - Medium 5207.00
gramme is registered Special Licence Application - Large $575.00
Managers Certificate Application $316.25
Temporary Authority $296.70
Temporary Licence $296.70
LlCENSlNG FEES - ABANDONED VEHICLES Chartered Club Licence $632.50
GST incl
Removal of abandoned vehicles plus actual and reasonable costs $275.00
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Nga Utu Ralthana Huanul

Licensing Fees Roading

LICENSING FEES - OTHER ROADING
I i I

GST incl GST incl
OTHER LICENCE CHARGES CORRIDOR ACCESS REQUEST (CAR) SYSTEM - APPLICATION FEES
Amusement Device Inspections (1st device) $11.50 Excavation >10 m2 or any CAR in carriageway $300.00
Amusement Device Inspections (2nd + device) $2.30 Excavation <10 m2 in berm $170.00
Hairdressers $210.00 CAR additional inspection $150.00
Camping Grounds $210.00 Traffic Management Plan Approval $160.00
Funeral Directors $210.00 Generic Traffic Management Plan Approval $650.00
Offensive Trades $235.00 Investigation into Road Opening that has not been advised or non-con- $975.00
Transfer of Licence $80.00 formance of approved TMP.
Mobile Shops $210.00 OVERWEIGHT/ DIMENSION APPLICATION FOR:
T S $70.00 Generic Overweight/Dimension $160.00
Street Cafe Permits $255.00 HPMV — Specific Route $160.00
Gambling Act Consent Fee $350.00 HPMV - District-wide — 50 max $160.00
Stereo Seizure Return Fee (if approved) $210.00 RAPID NUMBERS
Stereo Seizure Return Fee Second Offence (if approved) $582.00 Post and 2 numbers $11.00
Skateboard Seizure Return Fee (if approved) $50.00 Post and 3 numbers $12.00
Removal of non-complying ad signs/footpath obstructions per item + $170.00 Post and 4 numbers $13.00
actual and reasonable costs Post and 6 numbers $14.00
TATTOOISTS, BEAUTICIANS AND BODY PIERCERS Post and 8 numbers $15.00
Registration $230.00 Installation Fee $150.00
HEALTH INSPECTION FEES TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLAN
Re-Inspections or additional inspections (minimum hourly charge plus actual $200.00 Events (includes 2x inspections) $250.00
and reasonable costs) STOCK UNDERPASS

Application Fee $350.00
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Era atu

Miscellaneous

PHOTOCOPYING/SCANNING FEES

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

PHOTOCOPYING FEES

A4 single black and white $0.60
A4 double black and white $0.80
A3 single black and white $0.80
A3 double black and white $1.10
A4 single colour $1.10
A4 double colour $1.60
A3 single colour $1.60
A3 double colour $2.20
SCANNING FEES

A4 per page $0.60
A4 double sided $0.70
A3 per page $0.70
A3 double sided $1.10

PROPERTY FILES

Per property file $20.00
Per large property file - greater than 1000 files $120.00
Page 19

AOTEA UTANGANUI - MUSEUM OF SOUTH TARANAKI

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

IMAGE SUPPLY SERVICES

Digital scan per image (media not supplied) $6.00

Postage and packing in NZ (if required) $25.00

Commercial reproduction fees Depends on intended
use

Research services: first 30 minutes are free $70.00

LGOIMA,

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUESTS

$80.00 per hour (first hour free) - photocopying fees as stated (first 50 $80.00

pages free)
Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987
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Para Totoka

Waste Services

TRANSFER STATION - GENERAL REFUSE
Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 120L
Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 240L
Large bag (60L)

Cars and Station Wagons

Standard Single Axle Trailer

Standard Single Axle Trailer (raised sides)
Vans, Utes and 4WDs

Tandem Trailers/tonne

Whiteware

Others per tonne

Car tyres — each (up to 10)

Light truck tyres —each (up to 10)
Tractor tyre — each (up to 10)
Fluorescent tubes

Recyclables

Qil (per litre)

Public weighbridge (Hawera only)

Empty 9kg gas bottle

TRANSFER STATION - E-WASTE (PER ITEM)
Computer Monitor - CRT Screen
Computer Monitor - Flat Screen

Desktop and Laptop Computers

TVs - CRT

TVs - Flat Screen

DVD and Video Players

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

$10.00
$19.00
$5.00
$35.00
$59.00
$203.00
$87.00
$225.00
$15.50
$225.00
$18.00
$27.00
$44.00
$4.00
free
$2.00
$31.00
$18.00

$30.00
$16.00

$6.00
$30.00
$24.00
$10.00

Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl

TRANSFER STATION - E-WASTE (PER ITEM)

Fax Machines $18.00
Microwaves $15.00
Printer ( Domestic) $20.00
Commercial/Office Printer ( Depending on Size) $50-570
Servers $7.00
Stereos $10.00
Small Appliances ( Drills, Alarm Clocks, Jugs ) $8.00
Heaters $13.00
Vacuum Cleaners $13.00
Miscellaneous (per kg) $5.00
TRANSFER STATION - GREENWASTE

Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 120L $5.00
Wheelie bin (at transfer station) - 240L $10.00
Large bag $3.00
Cars and Station Wagons $16.00
Standard Single Axle Trailer $27.00
Standard Single Axle Trailer (raised sides) $93.00
Vans, Utes and 4WDs $40.00
Tandem Trailers/tonne $103.00
Others per tonne $103.00
GREENWASTE KERBSIDE COLLECTION

Annual Fee $140.00
KERBSIDE COLLECTION SERVICE

Annual Fee $220.00
General Waste bin replacement charge $83.00
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Para Pakihi

Annual Plan 2023/24 Annual Plan 2023/24
GST incl GST incl

Recycling bin replacement charge $88.00 Re-inspection $187.00
Glass Crate replacement charge $9.00 Extra Inspections — Controlled $495.00
Greenwaste bin replacement - 240L (if paid for current sticker) $89.00 Extra Inspections — Conditional $779.00
Bin delivery fee $40.00 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES
Compliance Monitoring $437.00
TRAD E WASTE Connection/Disconnection Fee $224.00
GST incl Inspection/Re-inspection Fee $187.00
Tanker Septage (per m?) $75.00 Screenable Solids (per kg) $0.79
Septage Clean up Fee $776.00
Toxicity $315.00
TRADE WASTE WATER

Controlled Industries $162.00 Annual Plan 2023/24
$162.00 GST incl

Conditional Industries
CONDITIONAL/TEMPORARY INDUSTRIES - ELTHAM THROUGHOUT THE DISTRICT

Flow $/m? $1.22 User Fee for Bulk Water Supply at filling points $8.50 per m?
EfenTauaiee /e Tss $2.66 CONTRIBUTION TO JOIN COUNCIL WATER MAIN

Effluent Quality $/kg — COD $0.63 Turuturu Road Hawera Water Supply Extension from Haowhenua Place $2,000.00
CONDITIONAL INDUSTRIES - HAWERA

Flow $/m3 $0.57

Effluent Quality $/kg - TSS $1.37

Effluent Quality $/kg — COD $0.36

CONDITIONAL INDUSTRIES - OTHER AREAS PLEASE NOTE A SURGAGE FEE OF 1% PER TRANSACTION IS

Flow $/m? $1.28 APPLIED TO RATES AND WATER RATES PROCESSED THROUGH
Effluent Quality $/kg - TSS $0.52 COUNCIL'S WEBSITE VIA CREDIT CARD.

Effluent Quality $/kg — COD $0.35
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South Taranaki
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